

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Park Improvements and Parking Lot Construction; Village of McFarland  
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 128 Bid Deadline: March 8, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Badgerland Excavating, Corp Madison, WI		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>McDANIEL PARK AREA</b>									
M1.	Existing Parking Lot Asphalt and Sidewalk Removal & Disposal; Site Grading	1	lump sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
M2.	3" Breaker Run	2160	tons	\$ 13.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 34,560.00
M3.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	557	tons	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,798.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,355.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,912.00
M4.	30" Curb & Gutter	209	lin. ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,225.00
M5.	4" Concrete Sidewalk	916	sq. ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 5,862.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,870.00
M6.	Thickened Edge Sidewalk	413	lin. ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 7.20	\$ 2,973.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,195.00
M7.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Parking Lot Pavement	2890	sq. yds.	\$ 30.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 39,882.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 31,501.00
M8.	Permeable Pavers	1720	sq. ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,520.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,840.00
M9.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	170	sq. yd.	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,445.00
M10.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
M11.	Parking Lot Markings - Epoxy	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,995.00	\$ 6,995.00
M12.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	25	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00
M13.	12" RCP Endwalls	1	each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
M14.	Precast Rectangular Curb Catch Basin	1	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
<b>TOTAL McDANIEL PARK AREA</b>					\$ 191,810.50		\$ 183,133.00		\$ 187,868.00
<b>DISCOVERY PARK PLAYGROUND</b>									
D1.	Existing Playground Removal & Disposal; Site Grading	1	lump sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
D2.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	175	tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00
D3.	Parking Lot Curb	134	lin. ft.	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,824.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,700.00
D4.	4" Concrete Sidewalk	596	sq. ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 4,291.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,470.00
D5.	Modular Concrete Retaining Wall	111	face sq. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 4,639.80
D6.	Rubberized Surface - 2" Thick	320	sq. yds.	\$ 145.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 37,120.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 33,600.00
D7.	Rubberized Surface - 3" Thick	111	sq. yds.	\$ 160.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,985.00
D8.	Topsoil Restoration and Sodding	306	sq. yd.	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,601.00
D9.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
D10.	Tree and Planting Allowance		allowance	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
D11.	Playground Equipment and Appurtenance Allowance		allowance	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
<b>TOTAL DISCOVERY PARK PLAYGROUND</b>					\$ 176,296.00		\$ 190,390.20		\$ 182,495.80

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Park Improvements and Parking Lot Construction; Village of McFarland  
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 128 Bid Deadline: March 8, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Badgerland Excavating, Corp Madison, WI		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ORCHARD HILL PARK AREA</b>									
H1.	Existing Parking Lot Removal & Disposal; Site Grading	1	lump sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
H2.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course - Parking Lot and Driveway	937	tons	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,118.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,055.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,866.00
H3.	3" Breaker Run	823	tons	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,699.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,345.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,814.00
H4.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	60	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00
H5.	12" RCP Endwalls	4	each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
H6.	Porous Asphalt Pavement, Including Base Course	130	sq. yds.	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,440.00
H7.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Parking Lot and Driveway Pavement	2025	sq. yds.	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 16,706.25
H8.	Carlson Asphalt Curb	534	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,949.10
H9.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	2140	sq. yd.	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 8,667.00
H10.	Infiltration Trench	468	sq. ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,488.00
H11.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
H12.	Parking Lot Markings - Latex	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>TOTAL ORCHARD HILL PARK AREA</b>					\$ 147,799.00		\$ 107,242.00		\$ 129,530.35
<b>BASHFORD STREET PARKING AREA</b>									
B1.	Existing Parking Lot and Railroad Track Removal & Disposal; Site Grading	1	lump sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
B2.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1141	tons	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,974.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,115.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,538.00
B3.	Parking Lot Curb	294	lin. ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,290.00
B4.	30" Curb & Gutter	386	lin. ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,404.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,282.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,650.00
B5.	5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	916	sq. ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,496.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 6,595.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,328.00
B6.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Parking Lot Pavement	1402	sq. yds.	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,060.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 20,188.80	\$ 12.10	\$ 16,964.20
B7.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Path	249	sq. yds.	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,968.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 3,585.60	\$ 14.05	\$ 3,498.45
B8.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	929	sq. yd.	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,574.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 3,855.35
B9.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B10.	Parking Lot Markings - Epoxy	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B11.	Infiltration Trench	209	sq. ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,180.00
B12.	Tree and Planting Allowance		allowance	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASHFORD STREET PARKING AREA</b>					\$ 120,115.00		\$ 111,575.60		\$ 117,304.00
<b>TOTAL ALL AREAS</b>					\$ 636,020.50		\$ 592,340.80		\$ 617,198.15
<b>SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEM</b>									
S1.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	350	cu. yds.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00